1 2 3 4 5 6 7	SHANNON LISS-RIORDAN (SBN 310719) sliss@llrlaw.com ANNE KRAMER (SBN 315131) akramer@llrlaw.com LICHTEN & LISS-RIORDAN, P.C. 729 Boylston Street, Suite 2000 Boston, MA 02116 Telephone: (617) 994-5800 Facsimile: (617) 994-5801 Attorneys for Plaintiffs	
8		
9	SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA	
10	FOR THE COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO	
11		
12	JACOB RIMLER, GIOVANNI JONES, DORA LEE, KELLYN TIMMERMAN, and	Case No. CGC-18-567868
13	JOSHUA ALBERT on behalf of themselves and others similarly situated and in their	DECLARATION OF ANDREW HARRIS
14	capacities as Private Attorney General Representatives,	Department 304
15	Plaintiffs,	Hon. Anne-Christine Massullo
16	V.	Hearing Date: January 31, 2020 Hearing Time: 1:30 p.m.
17	POSTMATES, INC.,	Complaint Filed: July 5, 2018
18		TRIAL DATE: NONE SET
19	Defendant.	
20		
21		
22 23		
23		
24		
26		
27		
28		
		F ANDREW HARRIS GC-18-567868

1	I, Andrew Harris, hereby declare:		
2	1.	I have personal knowledge of the facts set forth in this declaration and could and would	
3		testify competently to them.	
4 5	2.	I am a client of Lichten & Liss-Riordan, P.C. ("LLR"). I retained LLR to represent me	
6		in my misclassification claims against Postmates.	
7	3.	I do not know the firm Keller Lenkner LLP. I have no memory of retaining that firm.	
8	4.	It was brought to my attention that Keller Lenkner has asserted that I retained it to	
9		represent me.	
10 11	5.	Upon review, I have determined that I may have responded to an email from Keller	
12		Lenkner regarding claims against Postmates. When I responded to that email, I thought	
13		I was responding to LLR.	
14	6.	I have always believed that LLR is my legal representative in my claims against	
15		Postmates.	
16 17			
18	I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.		
19	12/24/2019 Executed on .		
20	Execu		
21			
22		ANDREW HARRIS	
23 24			
25			
26			
27			
28			
		l DECLARATION OF ANDREW HARRIS CASE NO. 18-567868	